PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPACEHAB, INC.	07/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTROTECH CORPORATION	
Street Address:	401 Congress Ave., Suite 1650	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12329787	
Application Number:	12472111	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-472-5070
Email: sotelo@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Jaime Bulnes

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26087-0005001AND 0006001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaime Bulnes

Total Attachments: 3

source=Amendment to Registration SpaceHab - Astrotech#page1.tif source=Amendment to Registration SpaceHab - Astrotech#page2.tif source=Amendment to Registration SpaceHab - Astrotech#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026189 FRAME: 0325 CH \$80.00 12529

Form 406 (Revised 02/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Amendment to Registration

This space reserved for office use.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JUL 0 7 2009

Corporations Section

Onticy Information		
The legal name of the filing entity is:		
SPACEHAB, Incorporated		
State the name of the entity as currently shown in the records of the secretary of state. If the entity attained its registration under an assumed name, the qualifying assumed name as shown on the records of the secretary of state is:		
The application for registration was issued to the entity on: 01/20/05 mm/dd/yyyy		
The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is: 800444044		
A. \(\sum \) The application for registration is amended to change the legal name of the entity as amended in the entity's jurisdiction of formation. The new name is:		
Astrotech Corporation		
 ☑ The entity was registered with the secretary of state before January 1, 2006, and has not elected early adoption of the BOC and in accordance with the law applicable to the entity has attached a certificate from the proper filing office in the jurisdiction of formation evidencing the name change. ☐ The entity was registered with the secretary of state on or after January 1, 2006, or has filed an early adoption statement with the secretary of state and is not required to attach a certificate evidencing the name change in the jurisdiction of formation. 		
B. The new name of the entity is not available for use in Texas or fails to include an appropriate organizational designation. Or, the entity wishes to amend the qualifying assumed name stated on its registration or amended registration. The assumed name the entity elects to adopt for purposes of maintaining its registration is:		

Form 406

4

PATENT REEL: 026189 FRAME: 0326

C. The application for registration is among application for registration. The business or	ended to change the business or activity stated in its ractivity that the entity proposes to pursue in this state is:
The entity is authorized to pursue the same jurisdiction of formation.	business or activity under the laws of the entity's
Other Changes to t	he Application for Registration
<u> </u>	s application for registration to make changes other than or ts contained in the original application or any amended cription and changed to read as follows:
Effectiveness	of Filing (Select either A.B., or C.)
B. This document becomes effective at a the date of signing. The delayed effective d	occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the
-	ocument to take effect in the manner described below:
Figure and the second of the s	en 🌉 - The Residence of the Section
	Execution
materially false or fraudulent instrument.	ct to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a
Date: 6 18 7009	
	John Parjer CPO
	Signature and title of authorized person(s) (see instructions)



Secretary of State

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

certificate that according to records on file in this office,

Articles of Amendment to

SPACEHAB, INCORPORATED

a Washington corporation, whereby the corporate name is changed to

ASTROTECH CORPORATION

was received and filed by this office on February 13, 2009.

Date: July 2, 2009

STATE OF WASHINGTON 1889

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

PATENTALAR

REEL: 026189 FRAME: 0328